

Ross Wilson, Executive Director Kailua Village Business Improvement District kailuavillage@gmail.com

Kailua Village Business Improvement District Launches Street Eats, A Kailua Village Food Truck Festival

KAILUA VILLAGE BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
75-5751 Kuakini Hwy #202
Kailua-Kona, Hawai'i 96740

T: 808.326.7820
Twitter: kailuavillage
Web: HistoricKailuaVillage.com

Historic Kailua Village—Who's hungry? The Kailua Village Business Improvement District rolls out a new Street Eats Food Truck Festival offering a wide variety of cuisine options from food trucks, food vendors and restaurant pop ups from around Hawaii Island. *Street Eats, A Kailua Village Food Truck Festival* kicks off on Saturday, October 7 and returns on Saturday, December 2. Alii Drive will close to vehicle traffic as food trucks line up in Historic Kailua Village from 11 am to 5:00 pm.

Created and managed by the Kailua Village Business Improvement District, this first ever of its kind event will take over Historic Kailua Village with wafting aromas of savory goodness from food trucks, food carts and local restaurant pop-ups, offering multiple ono lunchtime and early dinner options to satisfy the cravings of community residents and visitors.

An array of seating options will be scattered throughout the village including interesting places that give locals and visitors a place to sit, eat great food and enjoy the seaside. Enjoy live entertainment and hula performances throughout the day in the heart of the village at Emma's Square.

In addition to the *Street Eats Food Truck Festival* event, visitors and residents are encouraged to support the wide variety of culinary

options throughout Historic Kailua Village.

Interested food vendors and trucks should download the event's Information Packet for all the details on how to participate or sign up at www.historickailuavillage.com/street-eats. Online Street Eats applications are due no later than Friday, September 15th by 4:30pm HST and/or Friday, November 17th by 4:30pm HST. Kailua Village restaurants are free and encouraged to participate.

Street Eats, A Kailua Village Food Truck Festival is made possible through the support of Hawaii Tourism Authority through the Community Enrichment Program and the Kailua Village Business Improvement District.

KVBID's mission is to create a model sustainable community that is a better place to invest, work, live and play. For more information on *Street Eats, A Kailua Village Food Truck Festival* follow the Kailua Village Business Improvement District on Facebook, Instagram, or visit www.historickailuavillage.com.

###

About Kailua Village Business Improvement District

The Kailua Village Business Improvement District (KVBID) is a collaborative effort between business, government and area residents to develop and implement creative solutions to improve the cleanliness, attractiveness, community and economic vibrancy of Historic Kailua Village.

The mission of the Kailua Village Business Improvement District is to make Kailua Village a model sustainable community that is a better place to invest, work, live and play. KVBID is working cooperatively to improve and maintain the physical appearance and aesthetics of public right of ways, open space and parks, increase cleanliness and security, and attract long term sustainable business and community activity in Kailua Village.